

Form PTO-1595	11-21-2	003D.0070.01(05)	
`	Rì	HEET	
Commissioner of Patents and Trader 103464430			
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	AZAFIARIVELO MORIN	Name: FCI	
Additional na	ume(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 145/147 rue Yves Le Coz	
☐ Assign	ty Agreement Change of Name	City: Versailles State: ZIP Code: 78000 Country: France	
Execution	Date(s): 4/28/2006, 5/10/2006, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent A	Application No.(s): -,996	B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers att	 ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	nd address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:	
Name: Address:	Mark F. Harrington, Esq. Harrington & Smith, PC 4 Research Drive	 Enclosed ☐ Charge deposit account ☑ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 	
City: State:	Shelton CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924	
9. Stateme		ing information is true and correct and, the attached not or a true copy of the original document.	
	nrk F. Harrington ne of Person Signing	Signature 11/20/07 Date	
		Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3	

11/26/2007 MGETACHE 00000123 165/4496 01 FC:6021

Page 1 of 3.

PATENT REEL: 020164 FRAME: 0056 Docket No.: 003D.0096.U1(US)

For ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Razafiarivelo

Jean

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

La Ferte Bernard (Le Mans)

France

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 7, avenue de la République, Appt 33, F-72400

La Ferte Bernard (Le Mans), France

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Morin

Laurent

RESIDENCE & CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Lorient, France

France

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 13, rue René Cassin, F-56100, Lorient, France

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

FCI 145/147 rue Yves Le Coz 78000 Versailles France

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

1

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WHICH IS EQUIPPED WITH A RAPID DISCONNECTION SYSTEM

which is found in.	
the patent application executed on the sam	e date herewith,
was described and claimed in PCT Interna PCT/FR2004/050496 filed on October 7.	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreig including the right to claim priority	n country,
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assinas been or will be made or entered into which would	
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) as may be known and accessible transport in any interference, litigation or proceeding related leliver to ASSIGNOR(S) or its legal representatives any required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforcement and said equivalents thereof which may purposes thereof.	ig to said invention and said Letters Patent to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the ted thereto and will promptly execute and and all papers, instruments or affidavits ce said application, said invention and said
1) Jean Razafiarivelo	28 /04/06 Date
2) Honn	28/04/06 Date 10/05/06
Laurent Morin	Date

RECORDED: 11/26/2007